
 

General Messages 

A reminder to please complete and return 
the Annual Update paperwork and consent 
forms by 27 September. 
 
The online shop for ordering SJHS garments is 
open for free delivery until Monday 30 
September. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Next Week 

Monday 23 September Q and A session from 9-
10am with MSYP’s Bertie Summers and Joe 
Smith at SJHS  
Wednesday 25 September P6/7 Assembly at 
2pm. P6/7 Families invited.  
S1 out all morning at an Electricity Transmission 
workshop in Lerwick. 
Thursday 26 September S3 Outdoor Day 
Friday 27 September S1 Outdoor Day 

 
 

 

Coming Up 

Thursday 3 October Primary Dratsie’s Lunch for Dratsies families  
Friday 4 October Secondary Assembly  
Monday 7 October Shetland Youth Orchestra Concert for all Primary pupils 
Tuesday 8 October S4 interim Reports to families  
Friday 11 October School breaks up at the normal time for October holiday. Staff return Monday 28 
October. Monday 28 and Tuesday 29 October are Staff Inservice days. Primary and Secondary pupils 
return Wednesday 30 October 
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